Illinois law.
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Section 1240.40  Connecting to LEADS 

a)	To connect to LEADS, an agency must have computer hardware and computer software, and be connected to a communications link to the LEADS Data Center in Springfield.  For each of these requirements, there are various options.  In addition, the agency must meet certain planning and administrative responsibilities. 

1)	Notify LEADS Administrator 

When an agency desires to participate in LEADS and meets the qualifications described in Section 1240.30 or when an agency wishes to change its method of connecting to LEADS, it must make a written request at least 90 days in advance of the desired connection date.  The request must be sent to the LEADS Administrator and must state: 
A)	When connection to LEADS is desired; and 

B)	What equipment and connecting options are planned by the agency. 

2)	Arrange a Conference 
The agency must arrange for a conference between its own representatives, any hardware or software vendors involved, and the Department.  The LEADS Administrator may waive the requirement for a formal meeting if the vendor has previously demonstrated the ability to successfully interface with LEADS. The Department accepts no responsibility for misunderstanding of LEADS specifications and requirements that occurs between the local agency and its vendors. 

b)	The LEADS Administrator must approve the agency's hardware and software configuration prior to the agency connecting to LEADS. 
